

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 <u>alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov</u>

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco Phone: 907.269.0350

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

## Master Checklist: Renewal Liquor License Application

Doing Business As:	Mike's Palace	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		License Number:	892	
License Type:	Restaurant/Eating Place					
Examiner:	DAMO1			Transaction #:	1207027	
Document	Received	Completed	Notes			
AB-17: Renewal Applic		17/0	Notes			
		1710				
App and License Fees	App and License Fees 12/9 (7)					
Supplemental Docume	ent Received	Completed	Notes	***************************************		
Tourism/Rec Site State	ment					
AB-25: Supplier Cert (V	VS)			7A		
AB-29: Waiver of Opera	ation					
AB-30; Minimum Opera	ation	1, - 1				
AB-33: Restaurant Affic	davit 12/9	129				
COI / COC / 5 Star			- W - W - P - P - P - P - P - P - P - P			
FP Cards & Fees / AB-0	8a					
Late Fee						
Names on FP Cards:		***************************************				
wantes on the cards.						
					Yes No	
Selling alcohol in response to written order (package stores)?						
Mailing address and contact information different than in database (if yes, update database)?						
In "Good Standing" with CBPL (skip this and next question for sole proprietor)?						
Officers and stockholders match CBPL and database (if "No", determine if transfer necessary)?						
LGB 1 Response: LGB 2 Response:						
Waive Protest Lapsed Waive Protest Lapsed						



# **Restaurant or Eating Place License** Form AB-17a: 2020/2021 Renewal License Application

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco Phone: 907.269.0350

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

#### What is this form?

This renewal license application form is required for all individuals or entities seeking to apply for renewal of an existing restaurant or eating place liquor license that is due to renew by December 31, 2019. All fields of this form must be complete and correct, or the application will be returned to you in the manner in which it was received, per AS 04.11.270 and 3 AAC 304.105. The Community Council field only should be verified/completed by licensees whose establishments are located within the Municipality of Anchorage or outside of city limits within the Matanuska-Susitna Borough.

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office before any license renewal application will be reviewed. Receipt and/or processing of renewal payments by AMCO staff neither indicates nor guarantees that an application will be considered complete, or that a license will be renewed.

S	ection 1 – Establishmen	t and Co	ntact Informat	ion	
Enter information for the bu	siness seeking to have its license renev	ved. If any po	pulated information is in	ncorrect, ple	ease contact AMCO
Licensee:	Harrera, LLC  License #: 892				
License Type:	Restaurant/Eating Place				
Doing Business As:	Mike's Palace				
Premises Address:	201 N Harbor Drive				
Local Governing Body:	City of Valdez				
Community Council:	None				
Mailing Address:	P.O. Box 1278				
City:	P.O.Box 1278 Valdez	State:	AL	ZIP:	99686
Enter information for the individual who will be designated as the primary point of contact regarding this application. This individual must be a licensee who is required to be listed in and authorized to sign this application.					
				(907	1835-2365
Contact Email:	Harrera, LLC (Man Ann Grande Cmikes	palaee	.biz		,000 0-705
Optional: If you wish for AMCO staff to communicate with an individual who is <u>not a licensee</u> named on this form (eg. legal counsel) about this application and other matters pertaining to the license, please provide that person's contact information in the fields below.					
Name of Contact:	Panida Grande		Contact Phone:		255-9545
Contact Email:	Anngrande@ Mik	espala	rce.hiz	10 (0 7)	0-77 (045
	3				



## Form AB-17a: 2020/2021 Restaurant Renewal License Application

## Section 2 – Entity or Community Ownership Information

Licensees who directly hold a license as an individual or individuals should skip to Section 3. General partnerships and local governments should skip to the second half of this page. All licensees that are <u>corporations</u> or <u>LLCs</u> must complete this section. Corporations and LLCs are required to be in good standing with the Alaska Division of Corporations, Business & Professional Licensing (CBPL). The CBPL Entity # below is neither your EIN/tax ID number, nor your business license number. You may view your entity's status or find your CBPL entity number by vising the following site: <a href="https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/search/entities">https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/search/entities</a>

Alaska CBPL Entity #:	10032443				
You must ensure that you a	re able to certify the following staten	nent before s	igning your initials in the	box to the ri	ght: Initials
	good standing with CBPL and that all			189/	
<ul> <li>If the applicant is a corp the stock in the corpora</li> <li>If the applicant is a limit ownership interest of 10</li> <li>If the applicant is a part with an interest of 10%</li> <li>Important Note: The informatch that which is listed with that individual on this application.</li> </ul>	npleted by any community or entity, in pplying for renewal. If more space is noration, the following information mution, and for each president, vice-presided liability organization, the following ow or more, and for each manager.  nership, including a limited partnershing or more, and for each general partnershing ation provided in the below fields (including partnershing). If one individual holds multiple ation and with CBPL. Failure to list all respectives.	needed, please ist be comple ident, secrete information p, the following spelling titles mention in titles mention in titles mention in titles mention in the squired titles in	e attach additional completed for each shareholder to arry, and managing officer must be completed for each gofficer must be completed for each gofficer must be considered in the bullets above, constitutes an incomplete.	eted copies or who owns 10 and percental all titles mus	f this page.  Wor more of  with an  each partner  ages held) must  st be listed for
Name of Official:	Manuel Vazquez	separate she	et of paper may be submi	tted if neces	sary.
Title(s):	member	Phone:	(907)835-2365	% Owner	d: 106
Mailing Address:	P.O. Box 1278				
City:	Valdez	State:	AŁ	ZIP: 9	9686
Name of Official:					
Title(s):		Phone:		% Owned	1.
Mailing Address:				70 OWITE	1.
City:		State:		ZIP:	
Name of Official:					
Title(s):	<i>y</i>	Phone:		% Owned	l:
Mailing Address:					

State:

[Form AB-17a] (rev 9/17/2019) License # 892 DBA Mike's Palace

City:

Page 2 of 4

ZIP:



## Form AB-17a: 2020/2021 Restaurant Renewal License Application

## **Section 3 – Sole Proprietor Ownership Information**

Entities, such as corporations or LLCs, should skip this section. This section must be completed by any licensee who directly holds the license as an <u>individual or multiple individuals</u> and is applying for license renewal. If more space is needed, please attach a separate sheet that includes all of the required information.

The following information must be completed for each licensee and each affiliate. This individual is an: applicant affiliate Name: **Contact Phone: Mailing Address:** City: State: ZIP: Email: This individual is an: applicant affiliate Name: **Contact Phone: Mailing Address:** City: State: ZIP: Email: Section 4 - Alcohol Server Education Read the line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of the statement: Initials I certify that all licensees, agents, and employees who sell or serve alcoholic beverages or check identification of a patron have completed an alcohol server education course approved by the ABC Board and keep current, valid copies of their course completion cards on the licensed premises during all working hours, as set forth in AS 04.21.025 and 3 AAC 304.465. **Section 5 – License Operation** Check a single box for each calendar year that best describes how this liquor license was operated: 2018 2019 The license was regularly operated continuously throughout each year. The license was regularly operated during a specific season each year. The license was only operated to meet the minimum requirement of 240 total hours each calendar year. If this box is checked, a complete copy of Form AB-30: Proof of Minimum Operation Checklist, and all necessary documentation must be provided with this application. The license was not operated at all or was not operated for at least the minimum requirement of 240 total hours each year, during one or both of the calendar years. If this box is checked, a complete copy of Form AB-29: Waiver of Operation Application and corresponding fees must be submitted with this application for each calendar year during which the license was not operated for at least the minimum requirement, unless a complete copy of the form (including fees) has already been submitted for that year.

[Form AB-17a] (rev 9/17/2019) License # 892 DBA Mike's Palace

Page 3 of 4





# Form AB-17a: 2020/2021 Restaurant Renewal License Application

Sec	tion 6 – Violat	ions and Conv	rictions	
Applicant violations and convictions in ca	lendar years 2018 and	2019:		Yes N
Have any notices of violation (NOVs) been	issued for this license	in the calendar years ?	2018 or 2019?	
Has any person or entity named in this appropriate ordinance adopted under AS 04.21.010 in	olication been convicte the calendar years 201	d of a violation of Title 8 or 2019?	e 04, of 3 AAC 304, or a	local
If "Yes" to either of the previous two ques	stions, attach a separa	te page to this applica	ation listing all NOVs a	nd/or convictions.
	Section 7 -	Certifications		
Read each line below, and then sign your	initials in the box to th	ne right of each staten	nent:	Initia
I certify that all current licensees (as define in accordance with AS 04.11.450, no one o licensed business.	ed in AS 04.11.260) an other than the licensee	d affiliates have been (s) has a direct or indi	listed on this applicati rect financial interest i	on and that
I certify that I have not altered the function and I have not changed the business name stakeholders) from what is currently appro-	or the ownership (incl	uding officers, manage	ers, general partners, o	ises, r
I certify on behalf of myself or of the organi any other form provided by AMCO is groun	ized entity that I under ds for rejection or den	stand that providing a ial of this application o	false statement on thi or revocation of any lice	s form or ense issued.
I am submitting as part of this application a evidence to the ABC Board that this establis	completed copy of Fo shment met the food s	rm AB-33: Restaurant ales requirement set f	Receipts Affidavit, to p orth in AS 04.11.100(e	rovide ).
As an applicant for a liquor license renewal, 3 AAC 304, and that this application, includi provide all information required by the Alcothat failure to do so by any deadline given to the failure to do so by any deadline given the failure of licensee	ing all accompanying so pholic Beverage Contro	chedules and statemer I Board or AMCO staff ill result in this applica	nts, is true, correct, and in support of this applition being returned to	d complete. I agree to ication and understan me as incomplete.
Manuel Herrera Printed name of licensee	NOTARY	0, 2	rature of Notary Publi	
	PUBLIC	My	commission expires: _	8/12/2023
Subs	scribed and sworn to b	efore me this 5th da	ay of <u>Decen</u>	ber_2019
Yes No Seasonal License?	If "Yes", write your	six-month operating	g period:	
License Fee: \$ 600.00	Application Fee:	\$ 300.00	TOTAL:	\$ 900.00
Miscellaneous Fees:				
GRAND TOTAL (if different than TOTAL):				\$ 900.00

[Form AB-17a] (rev 9/17/2019) License # 892 DBA Mike's Palace

Page 4 of 4

# Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL LICENSING

State of Alaska / Commerce / Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing / Search & Database Download / Corporations / Entity Details

## **ENTITY DETAILS**

## Name(s)

Type

Name

Legal Name

HARRERA LLC

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company

Entity #: 10032443

Status: Good Standing

AK Formed Date: 9/30/2015

**Duration/Expiration:** Perpetual

Home State: ALASKA

Next Biennial Report Due: 1/2/2021

Entity Mailing Address: PO BOX 1278, VALDEZ, AK 99686-1278

Entity Physical Address: 205 N HARBOR DR., VALDEZ, AK 99686-1278

## Registered Agent

Agent Name: MANUEL HERRERA

Registered Mailing Address: PO BOX 1278, VALDEZ, AK 99686-0263

Registered Physical Address: 201 N HARBOR DR, VALDEZ, AK 99686-0263

#### **Officials**

□Show Former

AK Entity # Name Titles Owned

Manuel Vazquez Member 100.00

## **Filed Documents**

Date Filed	Type	Filing	Certificate
9/30/2015	Creation Filing	Click to View	Click to View
6/07/2016	Initial Report	Click to View	
6/24/2017	Biennial Report	Click to View	
12/13/2018	Biennial Report	Click to View	en e

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{COPYRIGHT} @ \text{STATE OF ALASKA} \cdot \underline{\text{DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND ECONOMIC}} \\ \underline{\text{DEVELOPMENT}} \cdot \underline{\text{EMAIL THE WEBMASTER}} \end{array}$